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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

< RATE
SCHEDULE OF WATER RATES PER UNIT
RESIDENTIAL
GALLONAGE BLOCK: RATE:
First 3,000 Gallons - o $9.20 (mlnj_mum;
Next 5,000 Gailons : 1.60 per 1000:gall ons
‘Next 7,000 Gallons 1.40 per 1020 Gallons
Next 10,000 Gallons 1.35 per 1, 000 gallons
Over 25,000 Gailons - 1.25 per 14 ;000 gallons -
@ ' COMMERCIAL T
GALLONAGE BLOCK: RATE:
First 3,000 Gallons ' $10.20 (minimum)
Next 5,000 Gallons 1.80 per 1,000 gallons
Over 8,000 Gallons . 1.55 per 1,000 gallons
The sur-charge originally approved for a 36 month period from c
October 1983 to October 1986 in the amount of 1.70 has been extended |
by Order No. 9849 for a period of 17 months and will end March 1988. c
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RULES AND REGULATIONS

- Th*se rules and regulations are in addition to the fules
and regulations of the Public Service Commission.

2. Any resident of the Salt River Water District is eligible for
water service from the District if is financially feasible
for the District to provide such service.

3« All applications for service must be accbmpanied by a deposit

' of $25.00 to assure payment of bille This constitutes 2/12
of the estimated annual bill of customer or applicant. See
Addendum A attached which is made a part hereof. (807 KAR
25:020 Section 7) .

4, The customer is responsible for piping the water into his
residence and for installing the plumbing in said house.

. 5« Applications for a water connection shall be acBURBPEHESYIBYCOMMISSION
a tap-on fee of Three Hundred and Fifty Dollars, (%330.80)UCKY
Such water connection #hall meet provisions as set for¥iERHIVE
(807 KAR 25:050, Section 12) whereever applicable, aﬁ% is
attached hereto as a part hereof as Addendum B, ~ ULT13 4¢3

6. A separate meter must be used for one (1) residgH8§UéglﬁgSO7ﬁ?RSﬂlL
; (1)

7« Water bills will commence on the day meters aresé

connection and water is available. If a meter is set and

turned on, a minimum statement will be due regardless if S

there is no recorded usage. | ‘
8. The District may terminate any customers water service upon

his falling to pay his water bill when thirty days past due

or for violation of District regulations. (Subject to

conditions which apply as set forth in URC: Gen. = 1-Xl.

9, Water may not be used for resale purposeé by any custoner,
Such resale can occur only with Salt River Water District
permission and shall constitute a commercial enterprise and
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«10.

11,

commercial rates shall applye.

When ser’lce is requested by a customer for vacant lots owned |
by him, a meter connection must be purchased for one out of |
every three adjacent lots under one ownershipes If there are |
only two vacant lots under one ownership, one -connection must

be secured. A customer who owns several lots on the same street,
but not adjacent, may secure connection for not less than one
half of the lots. 3 k

Any extensions of line beyond 60 feet will be made at the
developers or homeowners expense and performed under the
supervision of the Water District,.
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